From: aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

Subject: RE: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

Date: April 28, 2016 at 10:58 AM
To: Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com

Looks good, thanks.

See attached for signed amendments.

Aaron Aulenta Urban Place Consulting Group aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

----- Original Message -----

Subject: FW: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

From: < Hector.Romero@securitasinc.com >

Date: Thu, April 28, 2016 9:21 am

To: <aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com>

Here you go.

Hector Romero, Branch Manager• Securitas Pacific Region Los Angeles Area • 1055 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1600 • Los Angeles, CA 90017 213.637.5500 (office) • 213.276.5864 (cell) • 818.532.1742 (fax)

----Original Message----

From: <u>098C0@securitasinc.com</u> [<u>mailto:098C0@securitasinc.com</u>]

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 9:23 AM

To: Hector Romero (60476)

Subject: Message from "RNP0026737DED03"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP0026737DED03" (MP C6502).

Scan Date: 04.28.2016 09:23:09 (-0700)

Queries to: 098C0@securitasinc.com

This communication contains confidential Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. business information, and is intended for the addressee only. If you have received this message in error, or if there is a problem with the communication, please notify the sender immediately. The unauthorized use, disclosure, reproduction, forwarding, copying or alteration of this message is strictly prohibited. Participants in this communication are not permitted to exchange or transmit Personal Identity Information (PII) via unsecured email. PII includes: Social Security numbers, credit card numbers, bank and credit union account numbers, health insurance plan identification numbers, driver's license numbers, dates of birth, and other similar

A

information associated with an individual that, if misused, might compromise that person's personal or financial security.



20160428105040.pdf



ADDENDUM/AMENDMENT/RENEWAL to Security Services Agreement (the "Agreement") Between Figueroa Corridor Partners ("Client")

and Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. ("Company")

Effective Date	July 1, 2016
-----------------------	--------------

As of the Effective Date of this Addendum/Amendment/Renewal, the Agreement is modified as follows; except as specifically modified by this Addendum/Amendment/Renewal, all terms of the Agreement remain in full force.

Rate

This Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. Addemdum modifies bill rates for contarct dated July 13, 2015, signed between Figueroa Corridor and Securitas Security Servces USA, Inc. Effective date of change July 1, 2016 - June 29, 2017.

Ambassador	Pay Rates	Bill Rate	OT/Holiday Hourly Bil
Starting 6m 1 year 2 year	\$12.00 \$12.50 \$13.00 \$13.50		
Dispatch			
Starting 6m 1 year 2 year SLO	\$12.25 \$12.75 \$13.25 \$13.75		
Starting 6m 1 year 2 year	\$12.50 \$13.00 \$13.50 \$14.00		
Captain			
Salary	\$26.75		

2 more holidays to the existing list- Memorial Day and Labor Day

Client	0.0	Securitas Security Services USA, Inc.	
Ву:		By:	
Name:	Aaron Adenta	Name: Hector Romero	
Title:	Majaging Director	Title: Branch Manager	



ADDENDUM/AMENDMENT/RENEWAL

to Security Services Agreement (the "Agreement") Between North Hollywood Business Improvement Dirstrict ("Client") and Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. ("Company")

Effective Date	April 29, 2016	
-----------------------	----------------	--

As of the Effective Date of this Addendum/Amendment/Renewal, the Agreement is modified as follows; except as specifically modified by this Addendum/Amendment/Renewal, all terms of the Agreement remain in full force.

The following is a list of the hourly billing rate changes to the previous agreement:

SLO

Starting	\$11.50
6m	\$12.00
1 year	\$12.50
2 year	\$13.00
3 year	\$13.50



Client	7	Securita	as Security Services USA, Inc.
Ву:		Ву:	
Name:	Aaron Auberta	Name:	Hector Romero
Title:	Managing Pirector.	Title:	Branch Manager